

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4057/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLA No. 434/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SURESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from filing proof
of surrender)

Date: 19/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master