

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4057/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in Crl.A No.434/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SURESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing proof of  
surrender and office report]

WITH SLP(Crl.)No...../2009 [Crl.MP NO.2799 of 2009]  
[With office report]

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Babu A.M., Adv. for  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

In the meantime, the appellants, viz., Suresh Kumar and  
Balachandran, are directed to be released on bail on their furnishing bail  
bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties each of the like amount  
to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master