

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 347/2009

SURESH KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 348/2009
SLP(Crl) No. 880/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2014

These appeals and petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Counsel for the parties Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,
the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jaswinder Kaur Bhatti
Date: 2014.11.22
11:10:22 IST
Reason: